---------- Forwarded message ----------

Date: Mon, 20 Aug 2007 09:53:39 -0500

From: Winslow Baker <winbaker@fnal.gov>

To: martha@fnal.gov

Cc: schuh@fnal.gov, dcc@fnal.gov, stephen@fnal.gov, tope@fnal.gov

Subject: Fwd: FLARE Test Station Safety Review

Hi Martha,

         OK.  I guess we have this sorted out.  Steve Chappa has inspected the LUKE test setup in PAB and recommended approval; I will foward it to you.   Everything else, I believe, is covered by Phil Pfund's recommendation and documentation that he sights (below).   I visited the installation also and recommend approval.

         Would you please prepare a sign-off sheet?   I would suggest a title " Operational Readiness Clearance for the Unattended Operation of the LUKE Test Installation in the Proton Assembly Building".   Stephen Pordes is the requester.   This does not involve the Accelerator Division, so just PPD people need to sign.

Thanks,

Win

----- Original Message -----

From  
Phil Pfund <pfund@fnal.gov>

Date  
Tue, 07 Aug 2007 08:58:03 -0500

To  
Win Baker <winbaker@fnal.gov>

Cc  
Terry Tope <tope@fnal.gov>, Brian Degraff <degraff@fnal.gov>, Dave Pushka <pushka@fnal.gov>, Tom Page <tpage@fnal.gov>

Subject  
FLARE Test Station Safety Review

Win, 

The Village & Misc. Cryogenic Safety Review Panel has completed its review of the FLARE liquid argon materials test station in the Proton Assembly Building (PAB).  The attached memo documents our review and carries the recommendation to you to authorize operation of the system. 

We are aware that future modifications/additions are planned, as itemized in the memo, and will review them before they are integrated into the system. 

Phil

